
 

CITY OF ANAMOSA 
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA – REGULAR SESSION 

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2023 – 6:00 P.M. 
ANAMOSA LIBRARY & LEARNING CENTER 
600 EAST 1ST STREET, ANAMOSA, IA 52205 

 
Zoom Meeting Link (Viewing Only) 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8012629567 
Meeting ID: 801 262 9567 

Passcode: Anamosa 

Join by Telephone 
+1 312 626 6799 US 
Meeting ID: 8901 262 9567 
Passcode: 4952698 

 

To address the City Council, please wait for the Mayor to open the floor for public comment on an agenda item. 
Before speaking, approach the podium, provide your name and address, and limit comments to five (5) minutes per agenda item. 

Profane, obscene, or slanderous language will not be permitted. 
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1.0) Roll Call 
2.0) Pledge of Allegiance 
3.0) Consent Agenda (Review & Approve): 

a) Minutes from November 13, 2023 – Regular Session 
b) Current bills 
c) Liquor Licenses 

4.0) Public Hearings: (None) 
5.0) Proclamations: (None) 
6.0) Postponed Items: (None) 
7.0) Council Action Items: 

7.1) Project Status Update – HR Green 
7.2) Project Status Update – Snyder & Associates 
7.3) Ordinance – Amending the Anamosa Code of Ordinances, by repealing Section 72.07, pertaining to Golf Cart 

Registration Requirements (2nd Reading).  Roll Call. 
7.4) Ordinance – Amending the Anamosa Code of Ordinances, by amending Chapter 69.12, pertaining to Downtown 

Restricted Parking (2nd Reading).  Roll Call. 
7.5) Ordinance – Amending the Anamosa Code of Ordinances, by repealing Chapter 76, pertaining to Bicycle 

Licensing (2nd Reading).  Roll Call. 
7.6) Resolution 2023-76 – Obligating funds from the Urban Renewal Tax Revenue Fund for Eagle View Land 

Development, Inc. (Anamosa Housing Urban Renewal Area).  Roll Call. 
7.7) Resolution 2023-77 – Obligating funds from the Urban Renewal Tax Revenue Fund for Fareway Stores, Inc. 

(Anamosa Corridor Urban Renewal Area).  Roll Call. 
7.8) Resolution 2023-78 – Obligating funds from the Urban Renewal Tax Revenue Fund for By Design, LLC 

(Anamosa Corridor Urban Renewal Area).  Roll Call. 
7.9) Resolution 2023-79 – Obligating funds from the Urban Renewal Tax Revenue Fund for Blue Max Enterprises, 

Inc. (Anamosa Corridor Urban Renewal Area).  Roll Call. 
7.10) Resolution 2023-80 – Obligating funds from the Urban Renewal Tax Revenue Fund for Blue Track, Inc. 

(Anamosa Corridor Urban Renewal Area).  Roll Call. 
7.11) Resolution 2023-81 – Obligating funds from the Urban Renewal Tax Revenue Fund for Eagle View Land 

Development, Inc., Lot 3 (Anamosa Corridor Urban Renewal Area).  Roll Call. 
7.12) Resolution 2023-82 – Obligating funds from the Urban Renewal Tax Revenue Fund for Eagle View Land 

Development, Inc., Lot 2 (Anamosa Corridor Urban Renewal Area).  Roll Call. 
7.13) Resolution 2023-83 – Approving the TIF Debt certification for FY25.  Roll Call. 
7.14) Review & Approve – Annual Urban Renewal Report for fiscal year ending June 30, 2023. 
7.15) Review & Approve – Annual Financial Report for fiscal year ending June 30, 2023. 
7.16) Review & Approve – FY25 Fire Department Budget. 
7.17) Review & Approve – Supplemental Agreement for Additional Services #1, from Snyder & Associates, for the 2nd 

Street Lift Station and Sewer improvements Project-Phase 2.  
7.18) Review & Approve (Consent Agenda) – Pay requests, totaling $143,426.43. 

a) From HR Green, in the amount of $1,134.25, for the WWTP Chlor/Dechlor Demo Project 
b) From HR Green, in the amount of $1,300.00, for the WTP Disinfection System CPS Project. 
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c) From Pirc-Tobin, in the amount of $124,777.75, for the 2nd Street Lift Station and Sewer Improvements 
Project-Phase 2. 

d) From WHKS, in the amount of $14,628.53, for the WWTF Improvements Project. 
e) From Shive-Hattery, in the amount of $1,585.90, for the Fire Station Addition Project. 

8.0) City Administrator’s Report 
9.0) Mayor and Council Reports 

9.1) Mayor’s report 
9.2) Council reports 

10.0) Public Comment for Items Not on The Agenda 
11.0) Adjournment 
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STATEMENT OF COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS 
NOVEMBER 13, 2023 

 
The City Council of the City of Anamosa met in Regular Session  
November 13, 2023, at the Anamosa Library and Learning Center and via Zoom at 6:00 p.m. 
with Mayor Rod Smith presiding. The following Council Members were present: Rich Crump, 
Jeff Stout, Teresa Tuetken, Brooke Gombert, Alan Zumbach and Kay Smith via ZOOM. Absent: 
None.  Also present: Jeremiah Hoyt, City Administrator and Penny Lode, City Clerk. Iowa Code 
Chapter 21, as interpreted, permits public meetings to be held electronically.  
 
Mayor Rod Smith called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.  Roll call was taken with a quorum 
present.  
 
Motion by Smith, seconded by Crump approving consent agenda items; Minutes of 10/23/23 
Regular Council Meeting, Minutes of 10/24/23 Special Session, Minutes of 10/25/23 Special 
Session, Current bills, Noise/Street Closure Permits.  Ayes: all. Nays: none. Motion carried.  
 
Motion by Zumbach, seconded by Crump approving First Reading of Ordinance amending the 
Code of Ordinances by repealing Section 72.07 pertaining to Golf Cart registration requirements.  
Roll vote: Ayes: Crump, Tuetken, Zumbach, Stout, Gombert.  Absent: Smith. Nays: none. 
Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Crump, seconded by Tuetken approving First Reading of Ordinance amending the 
Code of Ordinances by amending Chapter 69.12 pertaining to Downtown Restricted Parking.  
Roll vote: Ayes: Tuetken, Zumbach, Stout, Gombert, Crump. Absent: Smith. Nays: none. 
Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Crump, seconded by Zumbach approving First Reading of Ordinance repealing 
Chapter 76 pertaining to Bicycle Licensing. Roll vote: Ayes: Zumbach, Stout, Gombert, Crump, 
Smith. Nays: none.  Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Stout, seconded by Zumbach approving Resolution 2023-73 approving the hiring and 
setting salary for the position of Parks & Recreation Director for fiscal year ending June 30, 
2024.  Roll vote: Ayes: Stout, Gombert, Crump, Smith, Tuetken, Zumbach.  Nays: none. Motion 
carried. 
 
Motion by Crump, seconded by Zumbach approving Resolution 2023-74 amending the existing 
lease agreement with Access Systems adding office equipment.  Roll vote: Ayes: Tuetken, 
Zumbach, Stout, Gombert, Crump, Smith. Nays: none. Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Zumbach, seconded by Crump approving Resolution 2023-75 approving Master 
Agreement for Municipal Engineering Services with HR Green, Inc.  Roll vote. Ayes: Gombert, 
Crump, Smith, Tuetken, Crump. Nays: Stout. Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Crump, seconded by Zumbach approving Kallie Ruhl to join the Anamosa Volunteer 
Fire Department.  Ayes: all. Nays: none. Motion carried. 
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Motion by Zumbach, seconded by Crump approving Supplemental Agreement No. 01 from HR 
Green for the 3rd St Sidewalk Extension Project. Ayes: all. Nays: none.  Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Crump, seconded by Stout approving consent agenda for pay requests totaling 
$21,023.64: HR Green -$750 WTP Disinfection; $140 Sycamore St; $1645 3rd St Sidewalk; 
$435.50 Cedar & Huber; $320 GIS Services, Martin Gardner - $5872.89 Downtown 
Revitalization, Snyder & Assoc - $1448.25 2nd St Lift Station.  Ayes: all. Nays: none. Motion 
carried. 
 
Meeting adjourned at 6:40 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
             
        Rod Smith, Mayor  
ATTEST: 
 
______________________  ____ 
Penny K. Lode, City Clerk 
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Expense Approval Report
City of Anamosa, IA By Fund

Post Dates 11/14/2023 - 11/27/2023

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Department: 000 - 000

257.55COLLECTION SERVICES11/24/2023INV0001126COLLECTION SERVICES CENTER 001-000-2204

69.23FLEX - MEDICAL11/24/2023INV0001127CITY OF ANAMOSA 001-000-2204

7,297.85IPERS11/24/2023INV0001128IPERS COLLECTIONS 001-000-2203

2,647.76IPERS11/24/2023INV0001129IPERS COLLECTIONS 001-000-2203

1,880.04MEDICARE TAX11/24/2023INV0001130941 TAX EFT PAYMENT 001-000-2206

8,038.72SOCIAL SECURITY TAX11/24/2023INV0001131941 TAX EFT PAYMENT 001-000-2202

4,763.01FEDERAL TAX11/24/2023INV0001132941 TAX EFT PAYMENT 001-000-2200

2,177.26STATE TAX11/24/2023INV0001133TREASURER STATE OF IOWA 001-000-2201

Department 000 - 000 Total: 27,131.42

Department: 110 - POLICE

325.46INTERNET/PHONE11/27/2023004-108015-111523MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 001-110-6480

77.00UNIFORMS11/27/2023110123MICHAELS CLOTHING 001-110-6181

413.80FUEL11/27/2023110923JONES COUNTY ENGINEER 001-110-6551

120.00EMPLOYEE HIRE11/27/2023111023CRITICAL HIRE 001-110-6412

2.46LONG DISTANCE11/27/20231568661-8714TRANSWORLD NETWORK, C0… 001-110-6373

115.00WORKWELL11/27/2023204605JONES REGIONAL MEDICAL C… 001-110-6412

284.75PROSECUTION11/27/2023213340LYNCH DALLAS, P.C. 001-110-6411

1,757.10PHONE SERVICE11/27/202331812TECHNICOM, INC. 001-110-6490

150.00NEW HIRE11/27/2023324884IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT A… 001-110-6412

453.74JCERT11/27/20236414BRAY ELECTRIC 001-110-6537

10,797.00ANNUAL MAINT RENEWAL11/27/2023TACMN0000336TAC 10, INC. 001-110-6490

15.88WALMART11/14/2023103123JHVISA 001-110-6530

51.94WALMART11/14/2023110123PDVISA 001-110-6474

26.72AMAZON11/14/2023110123PDVISA 001-110-6530

104.22WALMART11/14/2023110123PDVISA 001-110-6535

Department 110 - POLICE Total: 14,695.07

Department: 111 - 111

30.00IA SEC OF STATE11/14/2023110123PDVISA 001-111-6445

69.99AMAZON11/14/2023110123PDVISA 001-111-6504

Department 111 - 111 Total: 99.99

Department: 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS

285.0028 E AGREEMENT11/27/20234072ANAMOSA STATE PENITENTIA… 001-210-6490

Department 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS Total: 285.00

Department: 612 - CITY ADMINISTRATOR

50.00IOWA LEAGUE11/14/2023103123JHVISA 001-612-6445

12.19SUBWAY11/14/2023103123JHVISA 001-612-6446

64.66AMAZON11/14/2023103123JHVISA 001-612-6535

Department 612 - CITY ADMINISTRATOR Total: 126.85

Department: 622 - SUPPORT ADMINISTRATION

370.14INTERNET/PHONE11/27/2023004-107014-111523MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 001-622-6454

436.99LEGALS11/27/2023102347098WOODWARD COMMUNITY M… 001-622-6414

43.08LONG DISTANCE11/27/20231568661-8714TRANSWORLD NETWORK, C0… 001-622-6373

61.65OFFICE SUPPLIES11/27/20231N31-1MXV-4XCHAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 001-622-6535

73.56SUPPLIES11/27/20231PRT-HLLP-3R6RAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 001-622-6535

245.00CORRIDOR CAREERS11/14/2023103123JHVISA 001-622-6402

48.64WALMART11/14/2023103123JHVISA 001-622-6535

15.99ZOOM11/14/2023103123PLVISA 001-622-6430

33.76WALMART11/14/2023103123SAVISA 001-622-6535

Department 622 - SUPPORT ADMINISTRATION Total: 1,328.81
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AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

Department: 640 - CITY ATTORNEY

676.50GENERAL MATTERS11/27/2023213338LYNCH DALLAS, P.C. 001-640-6455

66.00HUMAN RESOURCES11/27/2023213339LYNCH DALLAS, P.C. 001-640-6455

Department 640 - CITY ATTORNEY Total: 742.50

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 44,409.64

Fund: 015 - FIRE SERVICE

Department: 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

383.35HOSE11/27/202301P35161BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT INC. 015-150-6542

109.53INTERNET11/27/2023110723MEDIACOM 015-150-6373

231.87FUEL11/27/2023110923JONES COUNTY ENGINEER 015-150-6551

1.23LONG DISTANCE11/27/20231568661-8714TRANSWORLD NETWORK, C0… 015-150-6373

30.00CANCELLATION FEE11/27/202341696-1KIRKWOOD COMM. COLLEGE 015-150-6445

1,532.10TIRES11/27/202353196REDS TOWING/PETRO STOP, I… 015-150-6474

76.00STARTER11/27/202353320REDS TOWING/PETRO STOP, I… 015-150-6474

160.28SERVICE OPENER11/27/2023557793DANS OVERHEAD DOORS 015-150-6475

Department 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 2,524.36

Fund 015 - FIRE SERVICE Total: 2,524.36

Fund: 041 - LIBRARY FUND

Department: 410 - LIBRARY

115.00YEARBOOKS11/22/2023100ANAMOSA HIGH SCHOOL 041-410-6501

19.96DVD11/22/202319TN-GT34-V7FDAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6501

111.38BOOKS & DVD11/22/20231vfy-p9ht-1dnrAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6501

16.49BOOKS & DVD11/22/20231vfy-p9ht-1dnrAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6502

30.99BOOKS & DVD11/22/20231vfy-p9ht-1dnrAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6536

Department 410 - LIBRARY Total: 293.82

Fund 041 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 293.82

Fund: 043 - PARKS & RECREATION

Department: 430 - RECREATION

170.00WEED CONTROL11/27/2023102223GEHL LAWN SERVICE/MICHAEL 043-430-6310

48.36PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043-430-6470

19.99PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043-430-6520

374.10BODENSTEINER/THEISENS11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043-430-6522

4.89LONG DISTANCE11/27/20231568661-8714TRANSWORLD NETWORK, C0… 043-430-6373

26.19PARTS11/27/2023290041BARRON MOTOR SUPPLY 043-430-6470

26.38PARTS11/27/2023290066BARRON MOTOR SUPPLY 043-430-6470

233.93CAMERA11/27/202335310MENARDS 043-430-6520

285.00SERVICE11/27/2023370802PUSH PEDAL PULL 043-430-6470

458.95FUEL11/27/20234813TAPKEN'S CONVENIENCE PLUS 043-430-6551

315.00SHIRTS11/27/202351330-91815COTTON GALLERY 043-430-6531

1,010.00LCC REPAIRS11/27/20235356DELANCEY ELECTRIC CO. 043-430-6475

132.98AMAZON11/14/2023103123LCCVISA 043-430-6531

8.97WALMART11/14/2023103123LCCVISA 043-430-6531

42.96WALMART11/14/2023103123LCCVISA 043-430-6535

Department 430 - RECREATION Total: 3,157.70

Fund 043 - PARKS & RECREATION Total: 3,157.70

Fund: 044 - AQUA COURT

Department: 440 - AQUA COURT

1.23LONG DISTANCE11/27/20231568661-8714TRANSWORLD NETWORK, C0… 044-440-6373

Department 440 - AQUA COURT Total: 1.23

Fund 044 - AQUA COURT Total: 1.23

Fund: 046 - LAWRENCE COMMUNITY CENTER FUND

Department: 460 - LAWRENCE COMMMUNITY CENTER

149.95INTERNET/PHONE11/27/2023004-106835-111523MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 046-460-6373

1,241.00SIGN11/27/2023005.87027-0NESPER SIGN ADVERTISING 046-460-6475

100.35SUPPLIES11/27/2023103123FAREWAY STORES, INC. 046-460-6541

8.78COPIER11/27/202315534426LEAF 046-460-6429

209.74VENDING11/27/20234224320ATLANTIC COCA-COLA 046-460-6546
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283.29HOME DEPOT11/14/2023103123LCCVISA 046-460-6470

19.96WALMART11/14/2023103123LCCVISA 046-460-6540

34.70WALMART11/14/2023103123LCCVISA 046-460-6541

179.14WALMART11/14/2023103123LCCVISA 046-460-6541

Department 460 - LAWRENCE COMMMUNITY CENTER Total: 2,226.91

Fund 046 - LAWRENCE COMMUNITY CENTER FUND Total: 2,226.91

Fund: 110 - ROAD USE TAX

Department: 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS

78.00SIGNS11/27/2023037309IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 110-210-6512

Department 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS Total: 78.00

Department: 211 - Public Services - community betterment

65.75SAFETY GOGGLES11/27/20231019231333ZACH'S TOOLS LLC 110-211-6530

20.00PHONE STIPEND11/27/202311012023FRAZIER/SPENCER 110-211-6373

20.00PHONE STIPEND11/27/2023110123LODE/ERIC 110-211-6373

20.00PHONE STIPEND11/27/2023110123KRAY/JEFF 110-211-6373

64.93CELL PHONES11/27/2023111023U.S. CELLULAR 110-211-6490

598.04PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 110-211-6470

4.41PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 110-211-6475

119.07PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 110-211-6530

10.78PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 110-211-6553

2.46LONG DISTANCE11/27/20231568661-8714TRANSWORLD NETWORK, C0… 110-211-6373

93.29PARTS11/27/2023289820BARRON MOTOR SUPPLY 110-211-6470

26.38PARTS11/27/2023289983BARRON MOTOR SUPPLY 110-211-6470

4.50PARTS11/27/2023290051BARRON MOTOR SUPPLY 110-211-6530

52.96PARTS11/27/2023290106BARRON MOTOR SUPPLY 110-211-6530

715.88BULBS11/27/20234186202-01MEBULBS 110-211-6543

32.59SUPPLIES11/27/202355NV000059ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY, LLP 110-211-6474

894.99OIL11/27/202355NV000062ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY, LLP 110-211-6474

2,989.50SWEEPER PARTS11/27/202359760MID-IOWA SOLID WASTE 110-211-6474

1,160.38FUEL11/27/20238452758CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 110-211-6474

223.50TIRE REPAIR11/27/20238842DAN'S TIRES AND MORE 110-211-6474

27.80PARTS11/27/2023X103548171TRUCK COUNTRY OF CEDAR R… 110-211-6474

31.92PARTS11/27/2023X103548171-2TRUCK COUNTRY OF CEDAR R… 110-211-6474

4.56NOZZLE11/27/2023X103549131-01TRUCK COUNTRY OF CEDAR R… 110-211-6474

Department 211 - Public Services - community betterment Total: 7,183.69

Fund 110 - ROAD USE TAX Total: 7,261.69

Fund: 121 - LOCAL OPTION TAX 35%

Department: 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS

293.00PARTS11/27/2023270003MOBOTREX 121-210-6371

Department 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS Total: 293.00

Fund 121 - LOCAL OPTION TAX 35% Total: 293.00

Fund: 122 - LOCAL OPTION TAX 65%

Department: 110 - POLICE

247.85DUMPSTER11/27/2023110823A&L ROLLOFF, INC 122-110-6722

214.35WASTE REMOVAL11/27/2023110823-2A&L ROLLOFF, INC 122-110-6722

338.29PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 122-110-6722

114.42AMAZON11/14/2023110123PDVISA 122-110-6722

22.43CREDIT CARD11/14/2023110123PDVISA 122-110-6722

Department 110 - POLICE Total: 937.34

Department: 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS

54.45ELECTRIC11/27/202347771001-110823MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 122-210-6372

198.24ELECTRIC11/27/202347771002-110823MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 122-210-6372

Department 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS Total: 252.69

Fund 122 - LOCAL OPTION TAX 65% Total: 1,190.03
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Fund: 200 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

Department: 623 - DEBT ADMINISTRATION

600.00BOND ADMIN FEES11/27/2023961165UMB BANK, N.A. 200-623-6490

Department 623 - DEBT ADMINISTRATION Total: 600.00

Fund 200 - DEBT SERVICE FUND Total: 600.00

Fund: 331 - DOWNTOWN PROJECTS/PROGRAMS

Department: 601 - 601

600.00DTR-004 CDBG GRANT ADMIN11/27/202310274ECICOG 331-601-6455

Department 601 - 601 Total: 600.00

Fund 331 - DOWNTOWN PROJECTS/PROGRAMS Total: 600.00

Fund: 600 - WATER FUND

Department: 810 - 810

139.85INTERNET/PHONE11/27/2023004-104934-111523MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 600-810-6535

66.82HARDWARE ANNUAL FEES11/27/2023025-445689TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 600-810-6490

213.31CELL PHONES11/27/2023111023U.S. CELLULAR 600-810-6373

22.99PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 600-810-6540

12.99PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 600-810-6554

5,251.34CHEMICALS11/27/2023118840WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED 600-810-6501

767.98WATER BILL FORMS11/27/2023120146CREATIVE FORMS & CONCEPT,… 600-810-6531

2.46LONG DISTANCE11/27/20231568661-8714TRANSWORLD NETWORK, C0… 600-810-6373

18.51LIGHTS - KEYS11/27/20231FR6-GYVL-N13PAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 600-810-6540

338.13STUDY GUIDES11/27/2023INV00180906USA BLUE BOOK 600-810-6445

49.92WALMART11/14/2023103123SAVISA 600-810-6504

59.58WALMART11/14/2023103123SAVISA 600-810-6535

4,671.02WET TAX11/27/2023111523TREASURER STATE OF IOWA 600-810-6491

368.58UB POSTAGE11/15/2023111523US POSTMASTER 600-810-6531

Department 810 - 810 Total: 11,983.48

Fund 600 - WATER FUND Total: 11,983.48

Fund: 610 - WASTEWATER FUND

Department: 815 - 815

66.83HARDWARE ANNUAL FEES11/27/2023025-445689TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 610-815-6490

35.91SUPPLIES11/27/2023103123FAREWAY STORES, INC. 610-815-6530

694.80BACKUP SCADA11/27/20231077881MISSION COMMUNICATIONS, … 610-815-6536

20.00PHONE STIPEND11/27/2023110123SHADA/TIM 610-815-6373

165.81CELL PHONES11/27/2023111023U.S. CELLULAR 610-815-6373

120.89PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 610-815-6504

2.21PARTS/SUPPLIES11/27/202311142023JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 610-815-6559

946.26SALES TAX11/15/2023111523-2TREASURER STATE OF IOWA 610-815-6491

157.71SALES TAX11/15/2023111523-2TREASURER STATE OF IOWA 610-815-6493

767.98WATER BILL FORMS11/27/2023120146CREATIVE FORMS & CONCEPT,… 610-815-6531

1.23LONG DISTANCE11/27/20231568661-8714TRANSWORLD NETWORK, C0… 610-815-6373

28.75LIGHTS - KEYS11/27/20231FR6-GYVL-N13PAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 610-815-6470

6,775.55UV REPAIRS11/27/20232002256-INENAQUA 610-815-6559

1,294.50TESTING11/27/20232311050QC ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC 610-815-6479

368.58UB POSTAGE11/15/2023111523US POSTMASTER 610-815-6531

Department 815 - 815 Total: 11,447.01
